TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlton-Bates Company		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS
Communications Supply Corporation		04/25/2013 CORPORATION: CONNEC	
Conney Investment Holdings, LLC		104/25/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EECOL Holdings Ltd.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA
Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WESCO Equity Corporation	04/25/2013 CORPORATION: DELA		CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WESCO Distribution, Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WESCO Enterprises, Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WESCO Distribution Canada LP		104/25/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street, Floor 13
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621323	СВ
Registration Number:	3621334	CB CARLTON-BATES
Registration Number:	3618004	CARLTON-BATES
Registration Number:	2895814	RS
Registration Number:	2899869	RS ELECTRONICS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2318936	csc
Registration Number:	2349513	csc
Registration Number:	3014564	FIBERTRON
Registration Number:	3753428	SECURE(IT)
Serial Number:	85165708	THE DATA CENTER COMPANY CSC
Registration Number:	3264864	
Registration Number:	1168874	CONNEY
Registration Number:	1657752	CONNEY - YOUR SAFETY PROBLEM SOLVER
Registration Number:	3555471	CONNEY
Registration Number:	3264866	CONNEY
Registration Number:	1168873	CONNEY
Registration Number:	1258195	CONNEY
Registration Number:	1292551	CONNEY FIRST IN FIRST AID
Registration Number:	3264867	CONNEY SAFETY
Registration Number:	1235489	CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3264863	CONNEY.COM
Registration Number:	3241663	DIRECT SAFETY
Registration Number:	3888082	DIRECT SAFETY
Serial Number:	77496416	DIRECT SAFETY
Registration Number:	1386342	DIRECT SAFETY COMPANY
Registration Number:	3099248	K-GEAR
Registration Number:	3099249	K-GEAR
Registration Number:	3327653	ACTIVELINX
Registration Number:	3655438	AUDIO CONNECTEC
Registration Number:	3079323	AUDIOCAT
Registration Number:	3079322	AXLINK
Registration Number:	3076465	CADQUOTE
Registration Number:	3095283	CATMASTER
Registration Number:	3116615	CONNECTEC
Serial Number:	85266266	COOL SPOOL
Serial Number:	85293230	EDGE ONLINE
Registration Number:	3073467	EXTRAFLEX
Registration Number:	3444671	EZSTAGE
Registration Number:	3690757	GREEN CONNECTIVITY
Registration Number:	3092717	HOMETRAX
II	П	TRADEMARK

	3073478	KO+
Registration Number:	3478125	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4195150	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3079345	LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE
Registration Number:	3260038	LIBERTYLINK
Registration Number:	3213154	LWC
Serial Number:	85266247	MYLIBERTY
Registration Number:	3097745	PANELCRAFTERS
Registration Number:	2899282	PANELCRAFTERS
Registration Number:	3071107	QUADFLEX
Registration Number:	3173222	RACKMATE
Serial Number:	85753851	RUN WITH US
Serial Number:	85592185	SKYPLAY
Registration Number:	3718176	THE LIBERTY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3071108	TTP
Registration Number:	3073485	ULTRACAP
Registration Number:	3103558	WEBBLOX
Registration Number:	3097744	COAXMASTER
Registration Number:	2526613	MAXCELL
Registration Number:	1764906	ACE ELECTRIC, INC.
Registration Number:	3726961	CONSTRUCTION WESCO DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	2549664	
Registration Number:	3703893	EESCO BUYERS GUIDE
Registration Number:	1487215	EESCO E ENGLEWOOD
Registration Number:	1495501	E EESCO
Registration Number:	3614275	EESCO
Registration Number:	1487214	EESCO E UNITED
Registration Number:	2023669	FASBIN
Serial Number:	85654210	FIC
Registration Number:	2222472	FRAMELOC
Registration Number:	3008340	FX2
Registration Number:	3703894	GO GREEN WITH WESCO
Registration Number:	3703892	GO GREEN WITH WESCO
Registration Number:	3671121	GREEN BUYERS GUIDE
Registration Number:	3614276	LEADERSHIP IN LIGHTING
	11	TRADEMARK

	3614274	LEADERSHIP IN LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3649179	LEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	3649180	LEAN GREEN
Serial Number:	85469237	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2526028	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2089054	MARATHON
Registration Number:	3087610	MAXCELL
Registration Number:	3207388	MILLENIUM BRASS
Registration Number:	4149817	OUR EXPERTISE. YOUR ADVANTAGE.
Registration Number:	2114160	PULL TITE
Registration Number:	2488737	QUICK-CORE
Registration Number:	2866090	
Registration Number:	3707272	TECH 411
Registration Number:	2544566	THE EXTRA EFFORT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3951162	TOOLS
Registration Number:	3625084	
Registration Number:	0812942	TVC
Registration Number:	2835737	WESCO
Registration Number:	2726553	WESCO BUYERS GUIDE
Registration Number:	2868516	WESCO DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	3364173	WESCO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3364174	WESCO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3617997	WHAT YOU NEED. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	3249173	WHITE SANDS
Registration Number:	2169447	WINLOC
Registration Number:	3250438	J MARK INC.
Registration Number:	4075910	LIBERTY ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3188719	MILLENIUM KITCHEN & BATHWARE
Registration Number:	3186683	SIDEWINDER
Serial Number:	85763019	WESCO INTEGRATED SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2591489	WESLINK
Serial Number:	85763004	wis
Registration Number:	3314261	EZ-JUST
Registration Number:	4077155	KINGSEAL
Registration Number:	4195677	NITRILE SELECT
	II .	TRADEMARK

4087163 SAFETY SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172274420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390746

Email: kouimet@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine L Ouimet, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224825.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L Ouimet
Signature:	/Kristine L Ouimet/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 12

source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement #page 12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 25, 2013 (this "Agreement"), is by and among CARLTON-BATES COMPANY, an Arkansas corporation, COMMUNICATIONS SUPPLY CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation, CONNEY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, EECOL HOLDINGS LTD., an Alberta corporation, LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE, INC., a Delaware corporation, WESCO EQUITY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, WESCO DISTRIBUTION CANADA LP, an Ontario limited partnership ("WESCO Canada LP"), WESCO DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), WESCO ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2012 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "US Security Agreement"), among the Company, WESCO International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the other parties from time to time party thereto as "Grantors", and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, (b) the Amended and Restated Canadian Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2012 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Canadian Security Agreement", and together with the US Security Agreement, the "Collateral Agreements"), among WESCO Canada LP, the other parties from time to time party thereto as "Grantors", and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, and (c) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 12, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company, as a "US Borrower", the other US Borrowers party thereto, WESCO Canada LP, as a "Canadian Borrower", WDCC Enterprises Inc., an Alberta corporation (together with WESCO Canada LP, the "Canadian Borrowers" and, together with the US Borrowers, the "Borrowers"), Holdings, the other US Loan Parties party thereto, the Canadian Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Administrative Agent and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., TORONTO BRANCH, as the Canadian Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Each Grantor (i) is either a Borrower or an affiliate of the Borrowers and will derive substantial benefits from the extensions of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement, and (ii) is willing to execute and deliver the respective Collateral Agreement and this Agreement to the Administrative Agent in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Pursuant to the respective Collateral Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not defined in this Agreement has the meaning given or ascribed to it in the respective Collateral Agreement. The rules of

construction specified in <u>Article I</u> of each of the Collateral Agreements also apply to this Agreement.

- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Canadian Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of itself, the Canadian Administrative Agent and the Lenders, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following property and other assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor (including under any trade name or derivations thereof), and whether owned or consigned by or to, or leased from or to, such Grantor, and regardless of where located (all of which will be collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, service marks, certification marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, whether statutory or common law and whether established or registered in the United States, Canada or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (b) all registrations and recordings thereof, and applications filed in connection therewith, including in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office thereof), the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (or any successor office thereof) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including those listed on Schedule I. (c) all renewals thereof, (d) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (e) all other assets, rights, and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, (f) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (g) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder or with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof. (h) all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, and (i) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and
 - (ii) to the extent not included in the foregoing, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include, and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, any of such Grantor's right, title or interest in any United States "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, but only if and solely to the extent that the granting of the Security Interest in such application would result in the invalidation of such application or any resulting registration.

Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as the case may be. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Registrar of Trademarks at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as applicable, record this Agreement.

Section 4. <u>Collateral Agreements</u>. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreements. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreements, the terms of the applicable Collateral Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Term.</u> The term of this Agreement shall be coterminous with the term of the Collateral Agreements.

Section 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract, and shall become effective as provided in Section 8.22 of the Collateral Agreements. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

Section 7. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Grantor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Administrative Agent (or the Administrative Agent's agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this grant of security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Section 8. <u>Applicable Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

> CARLTON-BATES COMPANY COMMUNICATIONS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONNEY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC EECOL HOLDINGS LTD. LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE, INC. WESCO EQUITY CORPORATION WESCO DISTRIBUTION, INC. WESCO ENTERPRISES, INC. as a Grantor

Name: Brion

Title: Iveas

WESCO DISTRIBUTION CANADA LP

By WESCO Distribution Canada GP, Inc., its general partner

as a Grantor

Name:

Acknowledged and Agreed by:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: DANIS THANK
Title: Author of office
By:

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

AM 17961005.3

Carlton-Bates Company

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
Carlton-Bates Company - Cb Design Only	3621323	5/19/2009	Carlton-Bates Company	Registered
Carlton-Bates Company - Words & Design - Horizontal	3621334	5/19/2009	Carlton-Bates Company	Registered
Carlton-Bates Company - Words Only	3618004	5/12/2009	Carlton-Bates Company	Registered
	2895814	10/19/2004	Talcup, Inc. dba RS Electronics	Registered
Rs Electronics	2899869	11/2/2004	Talcup, Inc. dba RS Electronics	Registered

Communications Supply Corporation

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
Csc (Trademark)	2318936	2/15/2000	Communications Supply Corporation	Registered
CSC And Design	2349513	5/16/2000	Communications Supply Corporation	Registered
Fibertron	3014564	11/15/2005	Communications Supply Corporation	Registered
Secure It	3753428	2/23/2010	Communications Supply Corporation	Registered
The Data Center Company Csc & Design	(85165708)	(10/31/2010)	Communications Supply Corporation	Pending/ opposed

Conney Investment Holdings, LLC

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
+	3264864	7/17/2007	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Conney	1168874	9/15/1981	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Conney - Your Safety Problem Solver	1657752	8/17/1991	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Conney & Design CONNEY	3555471	12/30/2008	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Conney & Design	3264866	7/17/2007	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered

- 7 -

CONNEY				
Conney & Design	1168873	9/15/1981	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
CONNEY				
Conney (Stylized)	1258195	11/22/1983	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
CONNEY				
Conney First In First Aid & Design	1292551	8/28/1984	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
CONNEY First in FirstAid				
Conney Safety & Design	3264867	7/17/2007	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
CONTREY SAFETY				
Conney Safety Products & Design	1235489	4/19/1983	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS				
Conney.Com & Design	3264863	7/17/2007	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Tconney.com				
Direct Safety	3241663	5/15/2007	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Direct Safety & Design	3888082	12/7/2010	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
Direct Warry				
Direct Safety & Design	(77496416)	(6/11/2008)	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Pending
Direct Approximation				
Direct Safety Company	1386342	3/11/1986	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered
K-Gear	3099248	5/30/2006	Conney Investment Holdings,	Registered
Gear & Design	3099249	5/30/2006	Conney Investment Holdings, LLC	Registered

Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.

- 8 -

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
Activelinx	3327653	10/30/2007	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Audio Connectec	3655438	7/14/2009	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Audiocat	3079323	4/11/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Axlink	3079322	4/11/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Cadquote	3076465	4/4/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Catmaster	3095283	5/23/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Connectec	3116615	7/18/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Cool Spool	(85266266)	(3/14/2011)	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Pending
Edgeonline	(85293230)	(4/12/2011)	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Pending
Extraflex	3073467	3/28/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Ezstage	3444671	6/10/2008	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Green Connectivity	3690757	9/29/2009	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Hometrax	3092717	5/16/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Ko+	3073478	3/28/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Liberty Av Solutions	3478125	7/29/2008	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Liberty Av Solutions	4195150	8/21/2012	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Liberty Wire & Cable	3079345	4/11/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Libertylink	3260038	7/10/2007	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Lwc	3213154	2/27/2007	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Myliberty	(85266247)	(3/14/2011)	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Pending
Panelcrafters	3097745	5/30/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Panelcrafters Logo	2899282	11/2/2004	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Quadflex	3071107	3/21/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Rackmate	3173222	11/21/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Run With Us	(85753851)	(10/15/2012)	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Pending
Skyplay	(85592185)	(4/9/2012)	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Pending
The Liberty Advantage	3718176	12/1/2009	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Ttp	3071108	3/21/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Ultracap	3073485	3/28/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
Webblox	3103558	6/13/2006	Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.	Registered
COAXMASTER	3097744	5/30/2006	Liberty Wire Company	Registered

WESCO Equity Corporation

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
Maxcell	2526613	01/08/2002	WESCO Equity Corporation	Registered
WESCO les gens qui se surpassent	TMA443851	06/16/2010	WESCO Equity Corporation	Registered
WESCO BUYERS GUIDE	TMA669280		WESCO Equity Corporation	Registered
WESCO	TMA646537	08/24/2005	WESCO Equity Corporation	Registered
WESCO the extra effort people	TMA461377	08/23/2011	WESCO Equity Corporation	Registered

WESCO Distribution, Inc.

Mark	Reg. No. Issue Dat	리리 그는 그리 프루프라고 하라면 얼마를 만들어 있다. 그는 아들은 나는 아들이 없는 것이다.	Status
▲ 경제로 보면하는 사람이 되는 것이 얼마를 받는 것이다.	(Serial No.) (Fil. Date	e)	

Ace Electric Inc. & Design	1764906	4/13/1993	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Construction Wesco Distribution	3726961	12/22/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
& Design		12, 22, 2003	, and a submitted first	registored
Design (Stick Figure Without	2549664	3/19/2002	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Lines)- Incontestability Renewal		0,13,2002	, and a second s	Trogistorou.
Eesco Buyers Guide Trademark	3703893	11/3/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Registration	7,000,00	11,0,200	Webee Bibarounon, me.	regiotorea
Eesco E Design	1487215	5/3/1988	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Eesco E Design	1495501	7/5/1998	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Eesco Trademark Registration	3614275	5/5/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Eesco United	1487214	5/3/1988	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Fasbin	2023669	12/17/1996	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Fic	(85654210)	(06/18/2012)	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Pending
Frameloc	2222472	02/09/1999	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Fx2	3008340	10/25/2005	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
	3703894	11/3/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	
(Horizontal)	3703094	11/3/2009	WESCO Distribution, inc.	Registered
Go Green With WESCO & Design	2702802	11/3/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Dogistanad
(Vertical)	3703692	11/3/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Green Buyers Guide - Wesco	3671121	8/18/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Leadership In Lighting - Words	3614276	5/5/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Leadership In Lighting - Words &	3614274	5/5/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Design				3
Lean - Green With WESCO -	3649179	7/7/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Horizontal				8
Lean - Green With WESCO -	3649180	7/7/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Vertical				8
Marathon	(85469237)	(11/10/2011)	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Pending
Marathon & Design	2526028	01/01/2002	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Marathon & Design	2089054	08/19/1997	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Maxcell & Design	3087610	05/02/2006	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Millenium Brass	3207388	02/13/2007	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Our Expertise. Your Advantage.	4149817	5/29/2012	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Pull Tite	2114160	11/18/1997	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Quick-Core	2488737	09/11/2001	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Running Man Design - U.S.	2866090	7/27/2004	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Tech 411	3707272	11/10/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
The Extra Effort People - Us	2544566	3/5/2002	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
(Renewal)	2311300	3/3/2002	West Distribution, inc.	registered
Tools	3951162	04/26/2011	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Tree Design	3625084	5/26/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
	812942	08/16/1966	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Wesco - U.S.	2835737	4/27/2004	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
	2726553	6/17/2003	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
WESCO DISTRIBUTION And	2868516	8/3/2004	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Design - U.S.X	2000210	0.5/2007	2500 Distribution, mo.	1 togistorou
	3364173	1/8/2008	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Registration	JJU-11/J	17072000	me.	Registered
	3364174	1/8/2008	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
(Logo) - TM Registration	JJUT1/T	17072000	The Distribution, Inc.	Rogistored
	3617997	5/12/2009	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Triat I ou I rood. Delivored.	JUL1991	011414007	WESCO DISHIBUTION, INC.	registeren

White Sands	3249173	06/05/2007	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Winloc	2169447	06/30/1998	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
J MARK INC.	3250438	6/12/2007	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Liberty Electrical Supply	4075910	12/27/2011	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Millenium Kitchen & Bathware	3188719	12/26/2006	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
SIDEWINDER	3186683	12/19/2006	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
Wesco Integrated Supply	(85763019)	(10/25/2012)	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Pending
WESLINK	2591489	7/9/2002	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered
WIS	(85763004)	(10/25/2012)	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Pending
EZ-JUST	3314261	10/16/2007	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	Registered

WESCO Enterprises, Inc.

Mark		Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
KINGSEAL	4077155	12/27/2011	WESCO Enterprises, Inc.	Registered
NITRILE SELECT	4195677	8/21/2012	WESCO Enterprises, Inc.	Registered
SAFETY SELECT	4087163	1/17/2012	WESCO Enterprises, Inc.	Registered

EECOL HOLDINGS LTD.

#	Type	Country	Current Owner	Mark	Registration No
1	Trademark	Canada	EECOL Holdings Ltd.	EECOL	TMA529048
2	Trademark	Canada	EECOL Holdings Ltd.	EECOL	Unregistered
3	Trademark	Canada	EECOL Holdings Ltd.	EECOL Electric	Unregistered

WESCO DISTRIBUTION CANADA LP

Record Owner	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
WESCO		0609276	TMA357951
Distribution	Irydor		
Canada LP			
WESCO		0725118	TMA441337
Distribution			
Canada LP	37		
WESCO		0725121	TMA428369
Distribution		0723121	11111120305
Canada LP			
WESCO		0725120	TMA437645
Distribution			
Canada LP			